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5… 50° C 
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230 V  24 V   
 

   

      
 

1a  Siemens 
VDN.., VEN.., VUN.. 
VPD.., VPE.. 
VD1..CLC.. 
V..I46.. 
VPP46.., VPI46.. 

1b 
V..P47.. 1c 

de Anlage mit Medium füllen 
en Fill hydraulic system 
fr Remplir le système hydraulique 

 

 

sv Fyll systemet med mediet 
nl Vullen van het hydraulisch systeem 
it Riempimento dell’impianto idraulico 

M30 x 1.5 
 Honeywell/MNG 
 Heimeier 
 Herz 
 Comap 
 Watts (Cazzaniga) 
 Oventrop 

fi Hydrauliikkajärjestelmän täyttö 
es Llenado del sistema hidráulico 
da Påfyldning af anlæg 
pl Nape nianie z adu instalacji 
cz Napln ní hydraulického systému 

médiem 
hu Hidraulikus rendszer feltöltése 
el  
ru  
zh : 50%. 

 

M4884 

de Montageanleitung  Drehantrieb  
en Mounting instructions  Rotary-type actuator  
fr Instructions de montage  Servo-moteur à action angulaire 
sv Monteringsinstruktion  Spjällställdon med vridande rörelse  
nl Montage-aanwijzing  Luchtklepservomotor voor rot. aandrijving 
it Istruzioni di montaggio  Servocomando rotativo per serrande 
fi Asennusohje  Kiertoliikkeinen ilmapeltien toimimoottori 

es Instrucciones de montaje  Actuador de acción rotativa 
Type XYda Monteringsvejledning  Motor for drejebevægelse 

 

de Montageanleitung  Stellantriebe  
en Mounting instructions  Actuators  
fr Instructions de montage  Servomoteurs 
sv Monteringsinstruktion  Ställdon  
nl Montage-aanwijzing  Servomotoren 
it Istruzioni di montaggio  Servocomandi 

STA..3.. 
STP..3..

fi Asennusohje  Toimimoottorit 
es Instrucciones de montaje  Actuadores 
da Monteringsvejledning  Motorer 
pl Instrukcja monta u  Si owniki 
cz Montážní návod  Pohony 
hu Szerelési útmutató  Motorok 
el    
ru    
zh    
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1d   2a 
VDN.., VEN, VUN.. 2b 

 VPD.., VPE.. 
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2c 

VD1..CLC.. 2d 
VPP46.., VPI46..  3 

AV..  

 

 

 AV533 Danfoss RA-N 
(RA2000) 

 AV54 Danfoss RAVL 
 AV55 Danfoss RAV 
 AV61 Markaryd 
 AV63 Giacomini 
 AV52 Comap M28 x 1.5 
 AV57 Herz M28 x 1.5 
 Vaillant 
 AV64  Pettinarolli 

 
 AV301 … (M30 x 1.5) 
 AV302 … (M28 x 1.5) 
 TA M28 x 1.5 
 AV303 … (M30 x 1) 
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ASY23.. ASY6..

ASA..
ASP..ASY23..LD

48
84

Z2
4

 
   

5b  

48
84

Z1
6

3 42

1

2

3

3 42

0...10 V
0..100 %

H1

H2

10...0 V
0..100 %

3 42

0...4.5 V
0..100 %

H1

H2

4.5...0 V
0..100 %

3 42

5.5...10 V
0...100 %

H1

H2

10...5.5 V
0..100 %

3 42

2...10 V
0...100 %

H1

H2

10...2 V
0..100 %

ASY6..

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
H1 = 3 mm,  
H2 = 4,5 mm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NC

NO

(V..P47..)

2a...2d

4
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6a 
  6b 

 

click! click!

ASA..
ASP..ASY6..

STA..

STP..

 

 

6c 
  7 
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2x
click

2

1 !
STA..

STP..

 

 

8a  

bn
bu
bk
gy

G
G0

L
N

AC 24 V AC 230 V

AC ...

ASA..
ASP..

bn
rd
bu

G
Y
G0

AC 24 VASY6L..

bn
bu

G
G0

AC 24 VASY23L..
L
N

AC 230 V

 

 
de br = braun, bl = blau, rt = rot, sw = schwarz, gr = grau 
en bn = brown, bu = blue, rd = red, bk = black, gy = grey 
fr bn = brun, bu = bleu, rouge = red, bk = noir, gy = gris 
sv bn = brun, bu = blå, rd = röd, bk = svart, gy = grå 
nl bn = bruin, bu = blauw, rd = rood, bk = zwart, gy = grijs 
it bn = marrone, bu = blu, rd = rosso, bk = nero, gy = grigio 
fi bn = ruskea, bu = sininen, rd = punainen, bk = musta,  

gy = harmaa 
es bn = marrón, bu = azul, rd = rojo, bk = negro, gy = gris 
da bn = brun, bu = blå, rd = rød, bk = sort, gy = grå 
pl bn = br zowy, bu = niebieski, rd = czerwony, bk = czarny,  

gy = szary 
cz bn = hn dý, bu = modrý, rd = ervený, bk = erný, gy = šedivý 
hu bn = barna, bu = kék, rd = vörös, bk = fekete, gy = szürke 
el bn = , bu = , rd = , bk = , gy =  
ru bn = , bu = , rd = , bk = ,  

gy =  
zh bn = , bu = , rd = , bk = , gy =  
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8b L

N

L

YN

L

N

AC 230 V

 
G

G0
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YG0

G

G0

AC (DC) 24 V
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G

Y

Y
0...10 V

G0 G0

AC 24 V
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